
 

  28883 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28883 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR ADAMS 
CONTRACTING, LLC OF LEXINGTON, KY, RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. W-15-013-201, CITICO CREEK HANDRAIL 
PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF ZERO 
DOLLARS, TO RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY 
OF SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($6,000.00), FOR A FINAL 
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($60,600.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Adams Contracting, LLC 

of Lexington, KY, relative to Contract No. W-15-013-201, Citico Creek Handrail Project, for an 

increased amount of zero dollars, to release the remaining contingency of $6,000.00, for a final 

contract amount not to exceed $60,600.00. 

ADOPTED: January 3, 2017 

/mem 


